UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
CALENDAR FOR SEATTLE, WASHINGTON

August 15, 2008

Case No.

Mon. 25

07-35298
07-70794
07-71060
06-35756)
06-36015)
08-35283

Tue. 26

06-35803
07-30188
07-36099
06-35758
06-35838
07-30331

Wed. 27

06-35678
06-72887
06-35731
06-35675

August 25 - 29, 2008

Title of Cause

9:00 a.m. Courtroom @ Park Place, 21% Floor
Before: T NELSON, HAWKINS, BYBEE, CJJ

Pickard v. Sears Roebuck Co.
Joseph Pierre v. Mukasey
Lubana v. Mukasey

Turner v. Hallberg

North Idaho Community Action v. DOT

9:00 a.m. Courtroom @ Park Place, 21° Floor
Before: T NELSON, HAWKINS, BYBEE, CJJ

Hartman v. Commissioner of SSA
United States v. Lopez-Morales

Bissell v. USA

Zucco Partners, LLC v. Digimarc Corp.
Sheehan v. Davis

United States v. Kwan

9:00 a.m. Courtroom @ Park Place, 21° Floor
Before: T NELSON, HAWKINS, BYBEE, CJJ

Leavenworth v. State Farm Fire & Casualty Co.
Balam-Chuc v. Mukasey

Mulanax v. Commissioner of S.S.

Lewis v. Commissioner

Location of Hearing:

U.S. Court of Appeals - 9th Circuit

Park Place Building, Courtroom 21st Floor
1200 Sixth Avenue

Seattle, Washington 98101

Nature

Diversity
Imm Asy
Imm Asy
Rights

Civil v. US

Civil v. US
Criminal
Civil v. US
Federal
Federal
Criminal

Diversity
Imm

Civil v. US
Civil v. US
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www.ca9.uscourts.gov

Origin

W. Wash
W. Wash
W. Wash
Oregon

Idaho

Oregon
E. Wash
Montana
Oregon
Oregon
W. Wash

Oregon
W. Wash
Oregon
Oregon




UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
CALENDAR FOR SEATTLE, WASHINGTON

Case No.

Thu. 28

07-30465
07-30469
07-30327
07-30399
07-30281
07-35478

07-30344
07-30452
07-30458)
07-30459)
07-35188
07-35341
07-35335

Fri. 29

07-35841
07-35610
07-35907

07-30429
07-30430)
07-30432)

August 25 - 29, 2008

Title of Cause

9:00 a.m. Courtroom @ Park Place, 21% Floor
Before: T NELSON, HAWKINS, BYBEE, CJJ

United States v. Peterson
United States v. Ackerman
United States v. Keiser
United States v. Eagle
United States v. Boyd
Wilson v. Belleque

1:30 p.m. Courtroom @ Park Place, 21* Floor
Before: HAWKINS, McKEOWN, BYBEE, CJJ

United States v. Heit
United States v. Heller
United States v. Mendoza-Rodriguez

Posey v. Land Pend Oreille School Dist.
Deanv. IRS
Confed Tribes Yakama v. USA

9:00 a.m. Courtroom @ Park Place, 21% Floor
Before: HAWKINS, McKEOWN, BYBEE, CJJ

Fuller v. Hill
Powell v. Blacketter
Wilkerson v. Blacketter

Before: T NELSON, HAWKINS, BYBEE, CJJ
United States v. Mahoney

United States v. Mahoney-Meyer
United States v. Jose

Nature

Criminal
Criminal
Criminal
Criminal
Criminal
Habeas

Criminal
Criminal
Criminal

Rights
Tax

Civil v. US

Habeas
Habeas
Habeas

Criminal
Criminal
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Origin

Oregon
Montana
Montana
Montana
Montana
Oregon

E. Wash
Montana
Oregon

Idaho
W. Wash
E. Wash

Oregon
Oregon
Oregon

E. Wash
E. Wash




